# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 12973/2023,68623/2023,68625/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8010/2023

SADASHIV NAMA JADHAV DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

JAGNNATH GUNDA JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.12973/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 12973/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 68625/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 68623/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 11-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Risvi Muhammed, Adv.

Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 1 to 6 to file the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.7 to 11, 13 to 17 and 21 to 23, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Notice issued to respondent No. 18 is returned with postal

www.ecourtsindia.com

remarks "Refused". Thus, service is deemed to be complete on the respondent and there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has failed to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent Nos. 12, 19 and 20 though last opportunity was granted.

However, as requested, one week's time as a final opportunity is granted to do the needful, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

In case of compliance, list the matter again before this Court on 5.10.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG