SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8010/2023

SADASHIV NAMA JADHAV DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGNNATH GUNDA JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 246051/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 13-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A.No.246051/2023

Ms. Gautami Yadav, learned counsel, appears for the respondents. There is no representation for the petitioners.

This application was filed by the petitioners seeking permission to delete the names of unserved respondent Nos. 12,19 and 20 from the array of parties.

At the sole risk and peril of the petitioners, their prayer is accepted.

IA is accordingly allowed.

Amended Memo of Parties shall be filed within four weeks.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)