ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.15 SECTION IX (MM)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8010/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2022 in SA No. 456/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

SADASHIV NAMA JADHAV DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGNNATH GUNDA JADHAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-02-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 04.03.2025.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (RAM SUBHAG SINGH) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR