SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 8010/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2022 in SA No. 456/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

SADASHIV NAMA JADHAV DECEASED THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

JAGNNATH GUNDA JADHAV & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 12973/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 68625/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 68623/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 04-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR (argued by)

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv. Mr. Risvi Muhammed, Adv. Mr. Rishabh Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Sr. Adv. (argued by)

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pranjak Chapalgaonkar, Adv. Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.

Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
- 2. We are not satisfied that it is a fit case to exercise our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.
- 3. The present petition is, accordingly, dismissed. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Nidhi Mathur) Court Master (NSH) (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS